Incidents in August

August 2021 Report

Incidents This Year

Emergency Responses
Fires

Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents
Vehicle Accidents

Hazardous Conditions

Good Intent Calls

False Alarms and False Calls

Responses Canceled En route

Nonemergency Responses
Fires

Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents
Hazardous Conditions

Service Calls

False Alarms and False Calls

Responses Canceled En route

12
105
8

5

3

7
17

Total: 157

2
3
1
6
2
1

Total: 15

TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS MONTH 172

Auto and Mutual Aid Incidents This Month

Benicia Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 0 Times, GaveAid: 1 Time
Napa City Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 1 Time, GaveAid: 0 Times
Napa County Fire

Recieved Aid: 5 Times, GaveAid: 8 Times
Other Agency

Recieved Aid: 0 Times, GaveAid: 8 Times
Vallejo Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 2 Times, GaveAid: 0 Times

Emergency Responses

Fires

Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents

Vehicle Accidents

Hazardous Conditions
Service Calls

Good Intent Calls

False Alarms and False Calls
Responses Canceled En route

Nonemergency Responses

Fires

Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents

Vehicle Accidents

Hazardous Conditions
Service Calls

Good Intent Calls

False Alarms and False Calls
Responses Canceled En route

56

691

68

12

10

40

59

140

Total: 1,076

4
38
1

80
12
14

9

Total: 164

TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS YEAR 1,240

Auto and Mutual Aid Incidents This Year

Benicia Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 0 Times, Gave Aid
Cordelia Fire District
Recieved Aid: 0 Times, Gave Aid:

Napa City Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 5 Times, Gave Aid:
Napa County Fire

Recieved Aid: 44 Times, Gave Aid
OtherAgency

Recieved Aid: 0 Times, Gave Aid:
Vallejo Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 19 Times, Gave Aid

1 Time

3 Times

0 Times

: 60 Times

11 Times

: 38 Times



FIRE PREVENTION AND PUBLIC EDUCATION

Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities in August

Commercial Fire Prevention Activity Hrs
Hrs
Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities This Year
Commercial Fire Prevention Activity 3 Hrs
Approved Work Detail 8 Hrs
Other Fire Prevention Details 1 Hrs
Other Public Education 13 Hrs
Other Public Relations 77 Hrs
Public Appearances 59 Hrs
Weed Abatement 74 Hrs
TRAINING
Training Activities Completed August
Hrs
Total Training Hours This Month
Training Activities Completed This Year
ADMINISTRATION 101 Hrs
FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS 462 Hrs
DRIVER OPERATOR 511 Hrs
EMS 369 Hrs
HAZMAT 91 Hrs
WILDLAND 212 Hrs
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH 390 Hrs
OFFICER TRAINING 618 Hrs
DISASTER PREPAREDNESS 1 Hrs
TECHNICAL RESCUE 355 Hrs
Total Training Hours This Year 3,108
ADMINISTRATION AND MAINTENANCE
Administration and Maintenance Activities in Auqgust
ADMINISTRATION
Project Management 9 Hrs




Administration and Maintenance Activities This Year

ADMINISTRATION

Meetings 418 Hrs
Project Management 557 Hrs
Additional Administration Duties 13 Hrs
MAINTENANCE

Apparatus and Equipment Maintenance 86 Hrs
Station Maintenance 59 Hrs




