

# **August 2021 Report**

# **EMERGENCYINCIDENTS**

#### **Incidents in August**

### **Incidents This Year**

	incluents this tear	
	Emergency Responses	
12	Fires	56
105	Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents	691
8	Vehicle Accidents	68
5	Hazardous Conditions	12
3	Service Calls	10
7	Good Intent Calls	40
17	False Alarms and False Calls	59
Total: 157	Responses Canceled En route	140
		Total: 1,076
2	Nonemergency Responses	
3	Fires	4
1	Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents	38
6	Vehicle Accidents	1
2	Hazardous Conditions	6
1	Service Calls	80
Total: 15	Good Intent Calls	12
l 172	False Alarms and False Calls	14
	Responses Canceled En route	9
	105 8 5 3 7 17 Total: 157 2 3 1 6 2 1	Fires    12   Fires     105   Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents     8   Vehicle Accidents     5   Hazardous Conditions     3   Service Calls     7   Good Intent Calls     17   False Alarms and False Calls     Total: 157   Responses Canceled En route     2   Nonemergency Responses     1   Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents     2   Hazardous Conditions     2   Hazardous Conditions     3   Service Calls     4   Total: 15   Good Intent Calls     5   Total: 15   Good Intent Calls     6   False Alarms and False Calls     6   Total: 15     7   False Alarms and False Calls     7   Total: 15     8   False Alarms and False Calls     8   Total: 16   Total: 17     9   Total: 17     1   Total: 18     1   Total: 19   Total: 19     1   Total: 19   Tota

#### **TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS YEAR 1,240**

Total: 164

#### **Auto and Mutual Aid Incidents This Month**

## **Auto and Mutual Aid Incidents This Year**

Benicia Fire L	<u>Эер</u>	<u>artment</u>			
Recieved Aid:	0	Times,	Gave Aid:	1	Time
Napa City Fir	<u>e D</u>	<u>epartme</u>	<u>nt</u>		
Recieved Aid:	1	Time,	Gave Aid:	0	Times
Napa County	Fir	<u>e</u>			
Recieved Aid:	5	Times,	Gave Aid:	8	Times
Other Agency	<u>′</u>				
Recieved Aid:	0	Times,	Gave Aid:	8	Times
<u>Vallejo Fire Department</u>					
Recieved Aid:	2	Times,	Gave Aid:	0	Times

# Benicia Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 0 Times, Gave Aid: 1 Time Cordelia Fire District Recieved Aid: 0 Times, Gave Aid: 3 Times Napa City Fire Department Recieved Aid: 5 Times, Gave Aid: 0 Times Napa County Fire Recieved Aid: 44 Times, Gave Aid: 60 Times Other Agency Recieved Aid: 0 Times, Gave Aid: 11 Times Vallejo Fire Department Recieved Aid: 19 Times, Gave Aid: 38 Times

#### FIRE PREVENTION AND PUBLIC EDUCATION

## Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities in August

ommercial Fire Prevention Activity	
	Hrs
Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities This Year	
Commercial Fire Prevention Activity	3 Hrs
Approved Work Detail	8 Hrs
Other Fire Prevention Details	1 Hrs
Other Public Education	13 <i>Hr</i> s
Other Public Relations	77 Hrs
Public Appearances	59 Hrs
Weed Abatement	74 Hrs

#### **TRAINING**

# **Training Activities Completed August**

Hrs

**Total Training Hours This Month** 

# **Training Activities Completed This Year**

Total Training Hours This Year	3.108	
TECHNICAL RESCUE	355	Hrs
DISASTER PREPAREDNESS	1	Hrs
OFFICER TRAINING	618	Hrs
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH	390	Hrs
WILDLAND	212	Hrs
HAZMAT	91	Hrs
EMS	369	Hrs
DRIVER OPERATOR	511	Hrs
FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS	462	Hrs
ADMINISTRATION	101	Hrs

#### ADMINISTRATION AND MAINTENANCE

# Administration and Maintenance Activities in August

#### **ADMINISTRATION**

Project Management 9 Hrs

# **Administration and Maintenance Activities This Year**

# **ADMINISTRATION**

Meetings	418	Hrs
Project Management	557	Hrs
Additional Administration Duties	13	Hrs
MAINTENANCE		
Apparatus and Equipment Maintenance	86	Hrs
Station Maintenance	59	Hrs